. MARK: ——

(Time: 50 minutes)

10

Choose the correct item.,

Why .......... in the rain?

A do you stand B you stand

C are you standing

There are two armchairs .......... the living
room.

A on B in C behind
Ascorpion was foundina .......... of grapes.
A pile B bouquet C bunch

My parents got me a .......... for my

birthday. Now, | can take my own pictures.
A camera B bike
C pair of jeans

She ...oveins goes to school at 8 every
morning.

A always B often C sometimes
What are you .......... now?

A does B do C doing

You can buy some cough syrup at the

..........

How ....c..... chairs do you need?

A much B many C any

There are ...ccuees pens on the desk.

A the B a C some

Our new house has three .......... so | have

a room all to myself.
A bedrooms B bookcases C washbasins

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

.......... time are you going to leave
tomorrow morning?
A When B What C Where

Which one is ..........7

A their B theirs C they're
Let me .......... this bandage around your
wrist.

A wrap B sprain C break
Maria taught .......... how to paint
portraits.

A himself B her C herself

If your head hurts take a .......... ;
A painkiller B medicine C doctor

We went to the new water .......... at the
weekend.

A ride B trek C park

What does a doctor .......... ?

A do B todo C doing

Mike is .......... Pete. They will both do well
on the exam.

A most clever
B as clever as
C cleverer than

Giraffes .......... leaves.
A eat B are eating C eating

There were two .......... in the garden
yesterday. Did you see them?
A fox B fox’s C foxes
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

vereene. | help you, sir?

A Can B Wwill C Shall

How do these jeans .......... me?

A look on B look in C look at
They want to go to the .......... to see the

elephants and the clowns.
A zoo B museum C circus

Jane is the one with the .......... dress.
A short and green B green short
C short green

Ben I8 wusisiviss father,

A Tom B Toms’ C Tom's
Brenda plays chess .......... Thursdays.

A on B at C all

| think | will .......... Susan a CD.

A buy B buying C to buy
YOU sy take photos in the museum.
A wouldn’t B couldn’t C mustn’t
Kelly loves .......... new hairstyle.

A her B hers C it

Can you open the window, please? No, I'm
afraid it .......o0s open because it’s stuck.
A won’t B mustn’t C shouldn’t
Is there .......... flower shop in the area?
A one B the C a

to the supermarket twice this

week.

A went B have been C was going
Where .......... you last night?

A was B were C went

How .......... books do you have in your
bookcase?

A much B many C any

35

36

37

38

39

41

42

43

44

45

46

Jake will buy a doll for his daughter from the
A chemist’s B sports shop

C toy shop

John .......... surfing every weekend in the
summer.

A has gone B goes C was going
The sun .......... in the east.

A rises B was rising C is rising
Timothy .......... the living room at the
moment.,

A is redecorating B redecorates

C has redecorated

.......... we invite your colleagues to your
birthday party?

A Shall B Will C Do

My parents .......... to buy me a laptop for
my birthday.

A shall B should C are going

| know she .......... with us to Russia next
year.

A willcome B iscoming C comes

My mother .......... this book.

A had written B wrote C was writing
| think you should movetoa.......... house.
A biggest B bigger C big

Why don’t you .......... your room?

A tidy B check C correct

| was late because | didn’t set the .......... ;
A watch B alarm clock

C alarm watch

Daphne was fired .......... she was always
late.

A because B after C before
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

| want you .......... me with this maths
problem.

A help B tohelp C helping
Alice 15 ...oiins, short to play basketball.

A too B enough C very
That’s the man .......... son broke my

window.

A who B whose C who's
Are the children .......... now?

A talk B talking C are talking

You must always .......... your teeth twice a
day.

B wash C brush

.......... a child, | loved to play tricks on my
friends.

A As B While C During
Are you sure? Yes, | ...ououis .
A are B 'm C am

My dog buried bone in my back

yard.

A its B it’s C his

| heard it .......... the news yesterday.

A in B inside C on

These flowers were sent .......... George.
A by B from C with

- | have some very .......... news!

- Really? Do tell.

A tiring B excited C exciting

It’s true! The television turned on all by

C itself
Jason is away .......... holiday.
A in B on C for

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

| S—— really awful yesterday.
A fell B feel C felt

If you need any crayons, just go to the
.......... to buy some.
A stationery shop

C chemist’s

B optician’s

Have you heard Avril Lavigne’s
album?

..........

A late B later C latest
Emily is more beautiful .......... Kate.
A then B than C as
Aren’t you ready ..........7

A yet B still C now
Would you like to .......... hiking?

A have B go C do
.......... ever replace cars?

A Will mini aeroplanes

B Mini aeroplanes will

C Do mini aeroplanes

Adam .......... from his holiday to Germany.
A just has returned

B has just returned

C just returned

Don’t ...cvenae late for school!

A do B go C be
What .......... tonight?

A are you doing
C vyou are doing

B is you doing

dinner at 7 o'clock yesterday
evening when the phone rang.

A cooked B was cooking

C have cooked

You must eat .......... fruit!

A many B much C alotof
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73

74

75

The butterfly is .......... insect in the world.
A the more attractive

B most attractive

C the most attractive

Were you at the party last night at 11 o’clock?

A No, | wasn’t,
C No, | didn't.

B No, | weren't,

These are the .......... umbrellas. They will
need them because it’s raining.
A girl’s B girls’ C girl

Look. I’'ll show you how .......... it yourself,
A do B todoing C todo

76

77

78

79

80

Where's my coat? ..........
A Your coat here is.
B Your coat is here.
A Here your coat is.

Jill and Anne .......... tennis now.
A were playing B play
C are playing

[ — when it started to rain.
A was swimming B am swimming

C swimming
Did a dog .......... his leg?
A bit B bitten C bite

Please call me if you .......... any help.
A need B needs C are needing
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